

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6922/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CRLA No. 48/2005

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUMI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 29th September, 2010.

We are informed that Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,
had entered appearance on behalf of the respondent on
being briefed by the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee. However, Mr. Sharma is not available and the
papers were thereafter entrusted to Ms. B. Sunita Rao,
learned advocate. Since the respondent is duly
represented, we request Ms. B. Sunita Rao, appearing as
Amicus Curiae in this matter on behalf of the
respondent, let this matter be listed for final disposal
after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master