

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6922/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/10/2007 in CRLA No.48/200 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUMI RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, who appears for the State of H.P., is directed to take instructions, as to whether the respondent has already undergone the period of sentence or not, and also as to whether the fine imposed has been paid by him or not.

Let the matter be listed 'for orders' at the top of the list on 14th November, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar